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Month BEGIN time END time Longitude Rashi (sign) Nakshatra Events / Festivals in the month
January 2021 Mon 11-Jan 10:54 PM Tue 12-Jan 9:04 PM 29 deg 05 min Sagittarius Uttarashadha Pongal, Makara Sankranti (1/13 @ 18:45)
February 2021 wed 10-Feb 11:39 AM Thu 11-Feb 11:09 AM 29 deg 10 min Capricorn Dhanishtha Vasant Panchami (2/15 14:05 - 2/16 16:15)
March 2021 Fri 12-Mar 1:34 AM Sat 13-Mar 2:24 AM 28 deg 54 min Aquarius Purvabhadrapada Mahasivaratri Chaturdashi (3/11 1:14 - 3/12 1:30)
April 2021 Sat 10-Apr 5:34 PM Sun 11-Apr 7:30 PM 28 deg 15 min Pisces Revati New Year, Navratri begins 4/11, Ram Navami (4/21 12:05)
May 2021 Mon 10-May 9:27 AM Tue 11-May 11:57 AM 27 deg 08 min Aries Krittika Akshay Tritiya (5/13 17:05 - 5/14 19:28)
June 2021 Wed 9-Jun 1:27 AM Thu 10-Jun 3:52 AM 25 deg 38 min Taurus Mrigashira Solar Eclipse, Shani Jayanti
July 2021 Thu 8-Jul 4:47 PM Fri 9-Jul 6:16 PM 23 deg 52 min Gemini Punarvasu Devashayani Ekadashi (7/19 9:30 - 7/20 6:45)
August 2021 Sat 7-Aug 6:41 AM Sun 8-Aug 6:47 AM 22 deg 04 min Cancer Ashlesha Naag Panchami (8/12 2:55 - 8/13 1:11)
September 2021 Sun 5-Sep 7:07 PM Mon 6-Sep 5:52 PM 20 deg 28 min Leo Purvaphalguni Ganesh Chaturthi (9/9 11:45 - 9/10 9:27)
October 2021 Tue 5-Oct 6:31 AM Wed 6-Oct 4:06 AM 19 deg 15 min Virgo Hasta Sarvapitru Amavasya, Navratri Begins
November 2021 Wed 3-Nov 5:31PM Thu 4-Nov 2:11PM 18 deg 30 min Libra Swati Dhanteras (11/2 20:30), Diwali (Amavasya)
December 2021 Fri 3-Dec 3:26 AM Fri 3-Dec 11:41 PM 18 deg 12 min Scorpio Jyeshtha Solar Eclipse
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Month BEGIN time END time Longitude Rashi (sign) Nakshatra Events / Festivals in the month
December 2020 | Mon | 28-Dec 6:24 PM Tue | 29-Dec 7:29 PM 14 deg 45 min Moon (Gem), Sun (Sag) Ardra Mokshada Ekadashi (12/24 9:47 - 12/25 12:21)
January 2021 Wed 27-Jan 11:49AM | Thu 28-Jan 11:19 AM 14 deg 58 min Moon (Can), Sun (Cap) Pushya Pausha Putrada Ekadashi (1/23 7:27 - 1/24 9:27)
February 2021 Fri 26-Feb 2:24 AM Sat 27-Feb 12:19 AM 14 deg 50 min Moon (Leo), Sun (Aq) Purvaphalguni Sakat Chauth (1/31 6:51 - 2/1 4:57)
March 2021 Sat 27-Mar 2:57 PM Sun 28-Mar 11:49 AM 14 deg 09 min Moon (Vir), Sun (Pi) Hasta Holika Dahan (Poornima), Holi (3/28, Pratipad)
April 2021 Mon 26-Apr 12:14AM | Mon 26-Apr 8:32 PM 12 deg 57 min Moon (Lib), Sun (Ar) Swati Hanuman Jayanti (Poornima)
May 2021 Tue 25-May 7:56 AM Wed | 26-May 4:11 AM 11 deg 16 min Moon (Sco), Sun (Tau) Anuradha Lunar Eclipse, Buddha Poornima
June 2021 Wed 23-Jun 3:02 PM Thu 24-Jun 11:36 AM 9 deg 18 min Moon (Sag), Sun (Gem) Moola Nirjala Ekadashi (6/20 3:50 - 6/21 1:11)
July 2021 Thu 22-Jul 10:11 PM Fri 23-Jul 7:36 PM 7 deg 17 min Moon (Cap), Sun (Can) Uttarashadha Guru Poornima
August 2021 Sat 21-Aug 6:31 AM Sun 22-Aug 5:01AM 5 deg 27 min Moon (Ag), Sun (Leo) Dhanishtha Rakhi (Poornima), Krishna Janma Ashtami (8/30 13:25)
September 2021 sun 19-Sep 4:56 PM Mon 20-Sep 4:51 PM 4 deg 04 min Moon (Pi), Sun (Vir) Uttarabhadrapada Shraadha or Pitrupaksha (9/20 - 10/5)
October 2021 Tue 19-Oct 6:31 AM Wed 20-Oct 7:56 AM 3 deg 16 min Moon (Ar), Sun (Lib) Ashwini Mahanavami (10/14 6:24), Dushhehra (10/15 5:34)
November 2021 Wed 17-Nov 10:31PM Fri 19-Nov 12:56 AM 3 deg 05 min Moon (Tau), Sun (Sco) Krittika Lunar Eclipse
December 2021 Fri 17-Dec 5:51PM Sat 18-Dec 8:36 PM 3 deg 21 min Moon (Gem), Sun (Sag) Mrigashira Mokshada Ekadashi (12/13 8:00 - 12/14 10:06)
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Enters CAPRICORN, Jan 13 @ 18:44
Enters AQUARIUS, Feb 12 @ 7:42
Enters PISCES, Mar 14 @ 5:33
Enters ARIES, Apr 13 @ 14:03
SUN Enters TAURUS, May 14 @ 10:54
Changes Sign Enters GEMINI, Jun 14 @ 17:31
N Enters CANCER, Jul 16 @ 4:23
(Sankranti) Enters LEO, Aug 16 @ 12:47
Enters VIRGO, Sep 16 @ 12:43
Enters LIBRA, Oct 17 @ 00:42
Enters SCORPIO, Nov 15 @ 23:32
Enters SAGITTARIUS, Dec 15 @ 14:14
Enters ARIES, Dec 23, 2020 @ 20:49
Enters TAURUS, Feb 21 @ 15:07
Enters GEMINI, April 13 @ 12:43
MARS Enters CANCER, June 1 @ 18:21
) Enters LEO, July 20 @ 5:25
L Enters VIRGO, Sep 5 @ 15:28
Enters LIBRA, Oct 21 @ 13:32
Enters SCORPIO, Dec 4 @ 16:28
Enters SAGITTARIUS, Jan 16, 2022 @ 03:00

Retrograde starts

Jan 30 @ 7:51 (2 deg 20 min Aquarius)

Retrograde ends

Feb 20 @ 16:51 (16 deg 52 min Capricorn)

Retrograde starts

May 29 @ 15:33 (0 deg 33 min Gemini)

Retrograde ends

June 22 @ 15:00 (21 deg 58 min Taurus)

Retrograde starts

Sep 26 @ 22:10 (1 deg 19 min Libra)

Retrograde ends

Oct 18 @ 08:16 (15 deg 58 min Virgo)

JUPITER Retrograde starts June 20 @ 08:06 (8 deg 1 min Aquarius)
Retrograde Retrograde ends Oct 17 @ 22:14 (28 deg 10 min Capricorn)
Ent AQUARIUS, April 5 @ 11:53
JUPITER Ter i April > @
ch . Enters CAPRICORN, Sep 14 @ 01:51 (retrograde)
anges Sign
ges Slg e AQUARIUS, Nov 20 @ 10:01
VENUS Retrograde starts Dec 19, 2021 @ 02:34 (2 deg 19 min Capricorn)
Retrograde Retrograde ends Jan 29 2022 @ 00:47 (16 deg 54 min Sagittarius)

Retrograde starts

May 23 @ 2:36 (19 deg 21 min Capricorn)

SATURN
Retrograde

Retrograde ends

Oct 10 @ 19:42 (12 deg 43 min Capricorn)




